
1 BRODSKY & SMITH, LLC
Evan Smith (No. 242352)
esmith@brodskysmith.corn
9595 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900

3 Beverly Hills, California 90212
Telephone: (877) 534-2590

4 Facsimile: (310) 247-0160

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

6 [Additional counsel appear on signature page]

10

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

ALLACTIONS

15

17

20

21

11 )
In re: Hansen Medical, Inc. Shareholder Litigation )

12 )
)

This Document Relates To: )
)
)
)
)

16 )
)
)

18 )
)

19 )
)
)
)
)

22 )

Lead Case No. 16-CV-294288

Judge: Hon. Brian C. Walsh

Dept.:

Date:

Time:

July 12, 2019

9:00 A.M.

[Consolidated with Case Nos.
16-CV-294554, 16-CV-294858 and 16-CV-
294862]

NOTICE OF UNOPPOSED MOTION
FOR FINALAPPROVAL OF CLASS
ACTION SETTLEMENT AND
APPLICATIONFOR AN AWARD OF
ATTORNEYS'EES AND EXPENSES

23

TO THE PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD
24

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE ursuant to this Court ettin a hearin on the artieP s g g p s Motion

26
for Final Approval of a Class Action Settlement and Application for an Award ofAttorney's Fees

27
and Expenses, that on July 12, 2019 at 9:00 AM, Plaintiffs will move before this Court in

Department 1 of the above-captioned court, located at 191 North First Street, San Jose, CA, in

accordance with CCP $ 382 and Cal. Civ. Code $ 1781, for a Final Approval Order that would (a)

NOTICE OF UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR FINALAPPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND
APPLICATIONFOR AN AWARDOF ATTORNEYS'EES AND EXPENSES



I grant final approval of the Settlement in the above-captioned action on the terms set forth in the

2 Stipulation ofSettlement dated February 5, 2019 ("Stipulation"); (b) grant final certification a class

3 of any and all record and beneficial owners and holders of Hansen Medical, Inc. (hereinafter

4 "Hansen") common stock, as of July 27, 2016 (the date of the consummation of the Merger),

5 including any and all of their respective successors-in-interest, successors, predecessors-in-

6 interest, predecessors, representatives, trustees, executors, administrators, estates, heirs, assigns

7 and transferees, immediate and remote, and any person or entity acting for or on behalf of, or

8 claiming under, any of them, and each of them, together with their predecessors-in-interest,

9 predecessors, successors-in-interest, successors, and assigns, but excluding, but excluding the

10 specifically named Defendants; and (c) approve an award of attorneys'ees and expenses to

11 Plaintiffs'ounsel and an incentive award to Plaintiffs.

12 This motion is based upon this notice ofmotion, the memorandum ofpoints and authorities

13 in support of the final approval, the memorandum ofpoints and authorities in support of the award

14 ofattorneys'ees and costs, the Declaration ofEvan J. Smith and accompanying exhibits, all filed

15 concurrently herewith, and all proceedings held herein.

16
DATED: June 7,2019

17

I LLC

18

19

20

21

22

23

Evan J. Smit&.(WBN 242352)
9595 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900
Beverly Hills, CA 90212
Tel: (877) 534-2590
Fax: (310) 247-0160
Email: esmith@brodskysmith.corn

Counsel for Plaintiffs Joseph Liu
and Howard Huggins

24

25

26

27

NOTICE OF UNOPPOSED MOTIONFOR FINALAPPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND
APPLICATION FOR AN AWARDOF ATTORNEYS'EES AND EXPENSES



10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

FARUQI & FARUQI, LLP

Barbara A. Rohr
10866 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1470
Los Angeles, CA 90024
Tel: 424-256-2884
Fax: 424-256-2885
Email: brohr@faruqilaw.corn

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

FARUQI & FARUQI, LLP
Nadeem Faruqi
685 Third Avenue, 26th Fl.
New York, NY10017
Tel.: (212) 983-9330
Fax: (212) 983-9331
Email: nfaruqi@faruqilaw.corn

MONTEVERDE & ASSOCIATES PC
Juan E. Monteverde
The Empire State Building
350 Fifth Avenue, 59th Floor
New York, NY 10118
Tel: (212) 971-1341
Fax: (212) 601-2610
Email: jmonteverde@montcverdelaw.corn

Attorneys for Plaintiff

MILBERGLLP
David E. Azar (SBN 218319)
10866 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 600
Los Angeles, CA 90024
Tel: (213) 915-8870
Fax: (213) 617-1975

MILBERGLLP
Kent A. Bronson
One Pennsylvania Plaza, 19'" Floor
New York, NY 10019
Tel: (212) 594-5300
Fax: (212) 868-1229

Counsel for PlaintiffMelvin Lax

NOTICE OF UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR FINALAPPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND
APPLICATIONFOR AN AWARDOF ATTORNEYS'EES AND EXPENSES


