1	BRODSKY & SMITH, LLC			
2	Evan Smith (No. 242352) esmith@brodskysmith.com			
3	9595 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900 Beverly Hills, California 90212			
4	Telephone: (877) 534-2590 Facsimile: (310) 247-0160			
5	Attorneys for Plaintiffs			
6	[Additional counsel appear on signature page]			
7				
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
9	COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA			
10		1.10	N. 16 CM 204000	
11	( In re: Hansen Medical, Inc. Shareholder Litigation )	Lead Case	No. 16-CV-294288	
12	)	[Consolidated with Case Nos. 16-CV-294554, 16-CV-294858 and 16-CV-		
13	This Document Relates To:	294862]		
14	ALL ACTIONS		OF UNOPPOSED MOTION AL APPROVAL OF CLASS	
15 16		ACTION APPLICA	SETTLEMENT AND TION FOR AN AWARD OF EYS' FEES AND EXPENSES	
17 18	)	Judge:	Hon. Brian C. Walsh	
19		Dept.:	1	
20	)	Date:	July 12, 2019	
21	)	Time:	9:00 A.M.	
22	)			
23 24	TO THE PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS	OF RECOF	RD .	
25	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, pursuant to this	Court setting	g a hearing on the parties Motion	
26	for Final Approval of a Class Action Settlement and Application for an Award of Attorney's Fees			
27	and Expenses, that on July 12, 2019 at 9:00 AM	, Plaintiffs	will move before this Court in	
28	Department 1 of the above-captioned court, located	Department 1 of the above-captioned court, located at 191 North First Street, San Jose, CA, in		
	accordance with CCP § 382 and Cal. Civ. Code §17	81, for a Fina	al Approval Order that would (a)	
	NOTICE OF UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR FINAL APPRO APPLICATION FOR AN AWARD OF ATT			

grant final approval of the Settlement in the above-captioned action on the terms set forth in the 1 Stipulation of Settlement dated February 5, 2019 ("Stipulation"); (b) grant final certification a class 2 3 of any and all record and beneficial owners and holders of Hansen Medical, Inc. (hereinafter "Hansen") common stock, as of July 27, 2016 (the date of the consummation of the Merger), 4 5 including any and all of their respective successors-in-interest, successors, predecessors-ininterest, predecessors, representatives, trustees, executors, administrators, estates, heirs, assigns 6 and transferees, immediate and remote, and any person or entity acting for or on behalf of, or 7 8 claiming under, any of them, and each of them, together with their predecessors-in-interest, 9 predecessors, successors-in-interest, successors, and assigns, but excluding, but excluding the specifically named Defendants; and (c) approve an award of attorneys' fees and expenses to 10 11 Plaintiffs' Counsel and an incentive award to Plaintiffs.

This motion is based upon this notice of motion, the memorandum of points and authorities in support of the final approval, the memorandum of points and authorities in support of the award of attorneys' fees and costs, the Declaration of Evan J. Smith and accompanying exhibits, all filed concurrently herewith, and all proceedings held herein.

DATED: June 7, 2019

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

**BRODSKY & SMITH LLC** 

By:

Evan J. Smith (SBN 242352) 9595 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900 Beverly Hills, CA 90212 Tel: (877) 534-2590 Fax: (310) 247-0160 Email: esmith@brodskysmith.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs Joseph Liu and Howard Huggins

FARUQI & FARUQI, LLP	
Barbara A. Rohr 10866 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1470 Los Angeles, CA 90024	
Tel: 424-256-2884 Fax: 424-256-2885 Email: brohr@faruqilaw.com	
Attorneys for Plaintiffs	
FARUQI & FARUQI, LLP Nadeem Faruqi	
685 Third Avenue, 26th Fl. New York, NY10017 Tel.: (212) 983-9330	
Fax: (212) 983-9331 Email: nfaruqi@faruqilaw.com	
MONTEVERDE & ASSOCIATES PC Juan E. Monteverde	
The Empire State Building 350 Fifth Avenue, 59th Floor New York, NY 10118	
Tel: (212) 971-1341 Fax: (212) 601-2610	
Email: jmonteverde@monteverdelaw.com	
Attorneys for Plaintiff	
MILBERG LLP David E. Azar (SBN 218319) 10866 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 600	
Los Angeles, CA 90024 Tel: (213) 915-8870 Fax: (213) 617-1975	
MILBERG LLP	
Kent A. Bronson One Pennsylvania Plaza, 19 <sup>th</sup> Floor New York, NY 10019	
Tel: (212) 594-5300 Fax: (212) 868-1229	
Counsel for Plaintiff Melvin Lax	